
ITEM 110-2000-R0101-Staff; Montana State University - Bozeman                                  January 18-19, 2001

 
(1)                 CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY
 
Name                                       Position                       Tenure      Effective    FTE       Salary      AY/FY
 
(a)                ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL:
 
McKune, Amy R Fr: Registrar/Collections Manager

Public Service Museum

To:  (no change)

 

08-01-00

1.00

1.00

32,213

35,214[1]

FY

FY 9.31%
 

(b)                FACULTY:
 
Professors:
 
Croy, Elizabeth J Fr: Professor

Music

To: (no change)

C

10-01-00

1.00

1.00

38,378

44,000[2]

AY

AY 14.65%
 
Hall, William D Fr: Professor

Education

 
To: (no change)

C

 
10-01-00

1.00

 
1.00

61,407
 +4,000
Admin
Stipend

61,407
+12,279[3]

Admin
Stipend
 

AY

 
AY

Tobias, Ronald Fr: Professor
Media & Theatre Arts

To: Professor/Coordinator
Media & Theatre Arts
 

C

11-01-00

1.00

1.00

57,750

57,750

AY

AY  

Young, Douglas J Fr: Professor
Agricultural Economics &
Economics

To: (no change)

C

09-01-00

1.00

1.00

70,782

72,530[4]

AY

AY 2.47%
 

 
Associate Professors:
 



Good, Jonathan E Fr: Department Head
Music

To: Associate Professor
Music
 

C

 

09-01-00

1.00

1.00

58,001
+1,200
Admin
Comp

50,000

FY

 
AY

 
 

Jacobs, Gwen A Fr: Department Head
Cell Biology & Neuroscience

To: (no change)

C

11-01-00

1.00

1.00

51,201
+5,000
Admin
Stipend

51,201
+5,000
Admin
Stipend
+16,239
Grant
Comp
 

AY

AY

Schmidt, Edward Fr: Assistant Professor
Vet Molecular Biology

To: (no change)

P

12-01-00

1.00

1.00

56,250

50,000[5]

 +8,330
Grant
Comp
 

AY

AY

 

York, Victoria J Fr: Reference Librarian
Libraries

To: (no change)

C

07-01-00

1.00

1.00

47,682

47,682
 

AY

FY  

 
(2)                 NEW POSITIONS AND REPLACEMENTS
 
Name                                      
Rank/Dept                                Replaces                      Tenure             Effective           FTE      Salary AY/FY
 
(a)                ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL:
 
Matthews, Gary
Informations Sys Spec
Information Technology Center
 

New  11-20-00 1.00 55,000 FY

Page, Richard
Director for Library Systems
Library
 

Rammer  10-09-00 1.00 52,000 FY

Tischendorf, Vickie Lou
Budget/ Fiscal Manager
Bobcat Athletics

New  12-01-00 1.00 38,000 FY

 
 

(3)                 RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS, POSITIONS DISCONTINUED
 
Name/ Rank/Dept                                                         Tenure             Effective
 
(a)                RETIREMENTS:
 

FACULTY:
Professors:
 
Swinth, Robert L
Professor
College of Business

C 09/01/2000

 



 
(4)        CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY:  Corrections
 
Name                                       Position           Tenure         Effective      FTE       Salary               AY/FY
 
FACULTY:
 
Morrison, Richard P Fr: Associate Professor

Microbiology
 

To: (no change)

C

09-01-00

1.00

1.00
 

 

58,591
+14,427 Grant
Comp

72,135
[6]

+4,365 Grant
Comp
 

AY

AY

 
 (5)       DEANS, ADMINISTRATORS, CONTRACT PROFESSIONALS SALARIES:

2000-01 Salary
Name, Position, Department                            Tenure             1999-00 Salary AY/FY   Effective 07/01/00
 

(a)                RETAINED AT SAME POSITION NOW HELD:
 
Mallick, Steven R
Director of Production
KUSM State Base Fund

 26,000 FY 26,000  

 
(6)        2000-2001 FACULTY ROSTER

2000-01 Salary
Name, Position, Department                            Tenure             1999-00 Salary AY/FY   Effective 07/01/00
Associate Professors:
 
Schmitt, James G
Department Head
Earth Science

C 70,243
+ 1,500 Admin
Component

FY 70,243
+ 1,500 Admin
Component

 

 
Taper, Mark L
Associate Professor
Ecology

 
P

 
45,250

 
AY

 
45,250

 

 
Assistant Professors:
 
Stanley, Lisa Gayle
Assistant Professor
Mathematical Sciences

P 41,000 AY 41,000  

[1] Retention Increase
[2] Floor increase for rank of Professor.
[3] Increased duties
[4] To award FY 2000 increase implemented while on Leave Without Pay.
[5] Grant funding was previously reported as base.  Base salary returns to FY00 rate.
[6] Base salary & FTE were reported incorrectly in the past.  Salary increase due to additional grant funding.




