TEM 110-2000-R0101-Staff; Montana State University - Bozeman					January 18-19, 2001				
(1) CHANGES IN	I RANK/TENURE, SALARY,	RESPONS	IBILITY						
Name	Position	<u>Tenure</u>	Effective	<u> FTE</u>	<u>Salary</u>	AY/FY			
(a) ADMINISTRA	TIVE/PROFESSIONAL:								
McKune, Amy R	Fr: Registrar/Collections Ma Public Service Museum	inager			1.00	32,213	FY		
	To: (no change)			08-01-00	1.00	35,214 <mark>[1]</mark>	FY	9.31%	
(b) FACULTY:									
Professors:									
Croy, Elizabeth J	Fr: Professor Music	С			1.00	38,378	AY		
	To: (no change)		10-	01-00	1.00	44,000 <u>[2]</u>	AY	14.65%	
				01-00		04 407		14.00 /0	
Hall, William D	Fr: Professor Education		С		1.00	61,407 +4,000 Admin Stipend	AY		
	To: (no change)			10-01-00	1.00	61,407 +12,279 ^[3] Admin Stipend	AY		
Tobias, Ronald	Fr: Professor Media & Theatre Arts		С		1.00	57,750	AY		
	To: Professor/Coordinator Media & Theatre Arts		,	11-01-00	1.00	57,750	AY		
Young, Douglas J	Fr: Professor Agricultural Economics & Economics		С		1.00	70,782	AY		
	To: (no change)		09-	01-00	1.00	72,530 ^[4]	AY	2.47%	

Associate Professors:

Good, Jonathan E	Fr: Department Head Music		С		1.00	58,001 +1,200 Admin	FY	
	To : Associate Professor Music			09-01-00	1.00	Comp 50,000	AY	
Jacobs, Gwen A	Fr: Department Head Cell Biology & Neuroscience		С		1.00	51,201 +5,000 Admin	AY	
	To: (no change)			11-01-00	1.00	Stipend 51,201 +5,000 Admin Stipend +16,239 Grant Comp	AY	
Schmidt, Edward	Fr: Assistant Professor Vet Molecular Biology		Ρ		1.00	56,250	AY	
	To: (no change)			12-01-00	1.00	50,000 ^{[5} +8,330 Grant Comp	AY	
York, Victoria J	Fr: Reference Librarian Libraries		С		1.00	47,682	AY	
	To: (no change)			07-01-00	1.00	47,682	FY	
(2) NEW POSITI	ONS AND REPLACEMENTS						_	
<u>Name</u> <u>Rank/Dept</u>	Replaces	<u>Tenure</u>		Effective	FTE	<u>Salary A</u>	Y/FY	
(a) ADMINISTRA	TIVE/PROFESSIONAL:							
Matthews, Gary Informations Sys Spec Information Technology	New Center			11-20-00	C	1.00	55,000	FY
Page, Richard Director for Library Sys Library	Rammer tems			10-09-00	0	1.00	52,000	FY
Tischendorf, Vickie L o Budget/ Fiscal Manage Bobcat Athletics				12-01-00	0	1.00	38,000	FY
(3) RESIGNATIO	ONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMIN	NATIONS,	POSI	TIONS DISCON	ITINUE	D		
Name/ Rank/Dept		<u>Tenure</u>		Effective				
(a) RETIREMEN	TS:							
FACULTY: Professors:								
Swinth, Robert L Professor College of Business			С	09/01/20	000		_	

(4) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY: Corrections

Name	Position	<u>Tenure</u>	Effective	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Sal</u>	<u>ary</u>	<u>AY/FY</u>			
FACULTY:										
Morrison, Richard P	Fr: Associate Profe Microbiology To: (no change)	essor	C 09-01-00		1.00	58,591 +14,427 Grant Comp 72,135 ^[6] +4,365 Grant Comp		AY AY		
(5) DEANS, ADMINISTRATORS, CONTRACT PROFESSIONALS SALARIES:										
<u>Name, Position, Depar</u>	rtment	<u>Tenure</u>	<u> 1999-</u>	00 Salar	<u>y AY/F</u> `		<u>)00-01 Sala tive 07/01/(</u>			
(a) RETAINED AT SAME POSITION NOW HELD:										
Mallick, Steven R Director of Production KUSM State Base Fund	1	26,000				FY 26,000				
(6) 2000-2001 FACULTY ROSTER										
Name, Position, Depar Associate Professors	<u>Tenure</u>					000-01 Sala tive 07/01/0				
Schmitt, James G Department Head Earth Science		С	+),243 1,500 Ao ompone		FY	70,243 + 1,500 A Compone			
Taper, Mark L Associate Professor Ecology		Ρ	4	45,250		AY	Y 45,250			
Assistant Professors:										
Stanley, Lisa Gayle Assistant Professor Mathematical Sciences		Р		41,000	,000 AY		41,000			

[1] Retention Increase

Clean to the field of the field